Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Gates Moss			07/01/2008			
Michael Kitzmiller			07/01/2008			
Charles Hatch			07/01/2008			
James Miller			07/01/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY	Í DATA					
Name: Plastipak Packaging, Inc.						
Street Address:		41605 Ann Arbor Road				
Internal Address:	Suite 300					
City:						
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48170					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 29321		29321078	078			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number: (248)203-0763						
Correspondence wit	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 248 203 0700						
Email: IPMAIL@DYKEMA.COM						
Correspondent Name: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC Address Line 1: 39577 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 300						
Address Line 1: 39577 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-5086						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		65440-671 (08	и8-210-В)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John P. Guent	nther			
		IL	PATENT			
500589434 REEL: 021221 FRAME: 030				I		

PATENT REEL: 021221 FRAME: 0367

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gates Moss, residing at 9255 Applecrest Ct., Cincinnati, OH 45242; Michael Kitzmiller, residing at 11502 Ste Rte 364, Fort Loramie, OH 45845; Charles Hatch, residing at 6936 Crystal Springs Rd., Cincinnati, OH 45227; and James Miller, residing at 694 North Summit Street, Barberton, OH 44203 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented new and useful improvements in: PLASTIC CONTAINER which is set forth in United States Patent Application filed on this date; and

WHEREAS, Plastipak Packaging, Inc., having a place of business at 41605 Ann Arbor Road, Plymouth, Michigan 48170 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date:_	7/1/2003	Gates Moro
Date:	7/1/2008	Gates Moss Michael C. Kloulter
Date:	7/1/2008	Michael Kitzmiller
Date:		Charles Hatch
1.2.00.		James Miller

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls, and upon recordation, return this document to:

John P. Guenther Dykema Gossett PLLC 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 203-0537

PATENT REEL: 021221 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gates Moss, residing at 9255 Applecrest Ct., Cincinnati, OH 45242; Michael Kitzmiller, residing at 11502 Ste Rte 364, Fort Loramie, OH 45845; Charles Hatch, residing at 6936 Crystal Springs Rd., Cincinnati, OH 45227; and James Miller, residing at 694 North Summit Street, Barberton, OH 44203 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented new and useful improvements in: PLASTIC CONTAINER which is set forth in United States Patent Application filed on this date; and

WHEREAS, **Plastipak Packaging**, **Inc.**, having a place of business at 41605 Ann Arbor Road, Plymouth, Michigan 48170 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date:	
	Gates Moss
Date:	·
	Michael Kitzmiller
Date:	<u> </u>
Date: <u>7-/-08</u>	Charles Hatch
	James Miller
Please address all correspondence an	d telephone calls, and upon recordation, return this document to:
	John P. Guenther
	Dykema Gossett PLLC
3057	7 Woodward Avenue Suite 300

39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 203-0537

RECORDED: 07/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 021221 FRAME: 0369